JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF CALIFORNIA

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

RFP# JBWCP-2019-06-DM Actuarial Consulting Services

December 31, 2019

1. **Question**: Do you anticipate extending the bid due date?

Answer: No.

2. **Question**: What additional details are you willing to provide, if any, beyond what is stated in bid documents concerning how you will identify the winning bid?

Answer: None. Selection criteria and scoring are available in Section 10 – Evaluation of Proposals of the Request for Proposals document

3. **Question**: Was this bid posted to the nationwide free bid notification website at www.mygovwatch.com? Other than your own website, where was this bid posted?

Answer: No, this RFP was only posted to the California Court's website at https://www.courts.ca.gov/rfps.htm